

# Clark County Public Works

## Bid Inquiry Log

Last Update: October 14, 2016

The last Bid Inquiry Log update will be 5 PM, the day before the bid opening and will display all questions and answers to the questions since that have accumulated by that time. The questions and answers posted on the Bid Inquiry Log at that time will be considered part of the contract and ranked as an Addendum with respect to order of precedence under Section 1-04.2 of the Standard Specification. Questions too late to be answered as of that update will remain unanswered and will not be included in the Log.

<b>Project CRP #:</b>	<b>362022</b>
<b>Title:</b>	<b>2017 Preservation ADA Ramp Improvements (Group 1)</b>
<b>Engineer In Charge:</b>	<b>Nicollette Roth</b>

---

**Date:** 10/6/16

**Question #1:** Is there an owner provided bid bond form?

**Reference:**

**Answer:** A contract bond form is provided in the contract forms section of the specs.

---

**Date:** 10/7/16

**Question #2:** The contract bond is for after bid, does the owner have a bid bond that guarantees the bid at bid time, or should we have our bonding company issue the bid bond on one of their generic bid bond forms? Also, should the bid bond be addressed to Clark County Public Works, Clark County Purchasing Department, or a different department?

**Reference:**

**Answer:** The bonding company's form is sufficient. The bid Bond should be addressed to Clark County

---

**Date:** 10/14/16

**Question #3:** There is no bid item for "Detectable Warning Surface". Under which item would you like us to place this cost?

**Reference:** Non Retrofit Detectable Warning Surface

**Answer:** Reference 8-14.5 of the Special Provisions (Pg. 87) Bid Item 19 Cement Conc. Curb Ramp includes the cost of Detectable Warning Surface.

---

**Date:**  
**Question #4:**  
**Reference:**  
**Answer:**

---

**Date:**  
**Question #5:**  
**Reference:**  
**Answer:**

---